# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3802732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GOPRO, INC.	03/25/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	
Street Address:	10 S. DEARBORN, 7TH FL	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 320**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6955484
Patent Number:	7273321
Patent Number:	7458736
Patent Number:	8079501
Patent Number:	8199251
Patent Number:	8014656
Patent Number:	8606073
Patent Number:	9171577
Patent Number:	8150248
Patent Number:	D657808
Patent Number:	8345969
Patent Number:	D657811
Patent Number:	D677748
Patent Number:	D689537
Patent Number:	8917330
Patent Number:	9033596
Patent Number:	9036016
Patent Number:	8995903
Patent Number:	8994800
Patent Number:	D702747

PATENT REEL: 038184 FRAME: 0779

503756086

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D719534
Patent Number:	D721395
Patent Number:	D644679
Patent Number:	D646313
Patent Number:	D674428
Patent Number:	D674429
Patent Number:	8014597
Patent Number:	8687086
Patent Number:	9025014
Patent Number:	8970689
Patent Number:	D702276
Patent Number:	8325270
Patent Number:	8913141
Patent Number:	9204041
Patent Number:	9185387
Patent Number:	8970718
Patent Number:	D692472
Patent Number:	9241096
Patent Number:	D699276
Patent Number:	D699277
Patent Number:	D691609
Patent Number:	D691608
Patent Number:	D702755
Patent Number:	D682778
Patent Number:	D702754
Patent Number:	D688726
Patent Number:	8638392
Patent Number:	D702277
Patent Number:	8538143
Patent Number:	D687112
Patent Number:	9030606
Patent Number:	D724538
Patent Number:	8857775
Patent Number:	9004783
Patent Number:	8837928
Patent Number:	D710921
Patent Number:	D697570
Patent Number:	D698851

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8644629
Patent Number:	D710922
Patent Number:	9025080
Patent Number:	D698790
Patent Number:	D698791
Patent Number:	D699275
Patent Number:	8992102
Patent Number:	9142257
Patent Number:	D724638
Patent Number:	D719628
Patent Number:	D724637
Patent Number:	8988509
Patent Number:	9197885
Patent Number:	D727908
Patent Number:	D727909
Patent Number:	8718390
Patent Number:	D730428
Patent Number:	8870475
Patent Number:	8917329
Patent Number:	D732593
Patent Number:	D735260
Patent Number:	8970726
Patent Number:	D734799
Patent Number:	8879858
Patent Number:	8879861
Patent Number:	8830367
Patent Number:	9196039
Patent Number:	9262801
Patent Number:	9253421
Patent Number:	D733787
Patent Number:	D733788
Patent Number:	D725590
Patent Number:	D737879
Patent Number:	D725169
Patent Number:	D745589
Patent Number:	D740868
Patent Number:	D739451
Patent Number:	D724398

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D740875
Patent Number:	9237271
Patent Number:	9122133
Patent Number:	9025896
Patent Number:	D746353
Patent Number:	D740876
Patent Number:	9213218
Patent Number:	9204022
Patent Number:	D735790
Patent Number:	D741394
Patent Number:	9204021
Patent Number:	9264599
Patent Number:	D745920
Patent Number:	8473720
Patent Number:	8429625
Patent Number:	8412725
Application Number:	13437854
Application Number:	13772306
Application Number:	29437109
Application Number:	14132554
Application Number:	14488283
Application Number:	14275696
Application Number:	14521460
Application Number:	14308495
Application Number:	14513149
Application Number:	14513150
Application Number:	29492290
Application Number:	29497155
Application Number:	14572557
Application Number:	14313786
Application Number:	14513151
Application Number:	14513153
Application Number:	14598134
Application Number:	14598132
Application Number:	14598135
Application Number:	14458195
Application Number:	14340873
Application Number:	14451437

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14521458
Application Number:	14548146
Application Number:	29530989
Application Number:	14452037
Application Number:	14604518
Application Number:	14456998
Application Number:	14637173
Application Number:	14637180
Application Number:	14637193
Application Number:	14578292
Application Number:	14530245
Application Number:	14754694
Application Number:	14754696
Application Number:	14754695
Application Number:	14841431
Application Number:	14609227
Application Number:	14606018
Application Number:	29508714
Application Number:	29508712
Application Number:	14546769
Application Number:	14727445
Application Number:	14883943
Application Number:	14789683
Application Number:	62142966
Application Number:	29514655
Application Number:	14675423
Application Number:	29523177
Application Number:	29523184
Application Number:	14606019
Application Number:	14603570
Application Number:	14603563
Application Number:	29515982
Application Number:	14664600
Application Number:	14675552
Application Number:	29518110
Application Number:	14675442
Application Number:	14693864
Application Number:	14705864

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14628057
Application Number:	14628061
Application Number:	29522567
Application Number:	62205600
Application Number:	62259606
Application Number:	29525957
Application Number:	14839881
Application Number:	14705896
Application Number:	14676776
Application Number:	62205602
Application Number:	14885990
Application Number:	62160473
Application Number:	62155882
Application Number:	62164409
Application Number:	29523742
Application Number:	29523743
Application Number:	29526262
Application Number:	29524032
Application Number:	62187200
Application Number:	62150703
Application Number:	29524866
Application Number:	29524012
Application Number:	29525956
Application Number:	14789691
Application Number:	14754697
Application Number:	62141673
Application Number:	62233882
Application Number:	14679930
Application Number:	62167241
Application Number:	14705891
Application Number:	29527029
Application Number:	14689963
Application Number:	14854040
Application Number:	29526511
Application Number:	29532257
Application Number:	29535225
Application Number:	29535226
Application Number:	62157877

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62188450
Application Number:	62193541
Application Number:	14879078
Application Number:	14872063
Application Number:	14872017
Application Number:	62166584
Application Number:	14789706
Application Number:	62213085
Application Number:	14938725
Application Number:	29532008
Application Number:	29532009
Application Number:	62273157
Application Number:	29532518
Application Number:	29532517
Application Number:	62174786
Application Number:	62187205
Application Number:	14927466
Application Number:	29531924
Application Number:	14951482
Application Number:	14873162
Application Number:	29500825
Application Number:	14864787
Application Number:	14864793
Application Number:	62249879
Application Number:	14970866
Application Number:	29543449
Application Number:	62199356
Application Number:	14807708
Application Number:	62204290
Application Number:	62212544
Application Number:	62267864
Application Number:	14883431
Application Number:	14918472
Application Number:	14830318
Application Number:	29538974
Application Number:	29538973
Application Number:	14922157
Application Number:	62264035

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62267176
Application Number:	14852868
Application Number:	14876041
Application Number:	29541948
Application Number:	14875690
Application Number:	14882771
Application Number:	14970323
Application Number:	62269880
Application Number:	14921395
Application Number:	14921410
Application Number:	14921399
Application Number:	29550136
Application Number:	29545934
Application Number:	15005890
Application Number:	14926321
Application Number:	14926310
Application Number:	14926325
Application Number:	14931735
Application Number:	29544451
Application Number:	29547039
Application Number:	29547340
Application Number:	14947766
Application Number:	29548661
Application Number:	29548660
Application Number:	29549863
Application Number:	29548662
Application Number:	29550002
Application Number:	29549864
Application Number:	29548664
Application Number:	29548665
Application Number:	29548666
Application Number:	29549861
Application Number:	15071199
Application Number:	14970869
Application Number:	29550139
Application Number:	29549174
Application Number:	29549176
Application Number:	29549177

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29549173
Application Number:	29549862
Application Number:	62268687
Application Number:	62273825
Application Number:	29548824
Application Number:	15057896
Application Number:	29549171
Application Number:	29552561
Application Number:	29552562
Application Number:	29552199
Application Number:	29552198
Application Number:	29552197
Application Number:	62274077
Application Number:	14991481
Application Number:	15011253
Application Number:	29553299
Application Number:	14995599
Application Number:	29552016
Application Number:	29550973
Application Number:	62279621
Application Number:	62302170
Application Number:	62302114
Application Number:	29557076
Application Number:	29554818
Application Number:	29556097
Application Number:	29556096
Application Number:	15049011
Application Number:	15049010
Application Number:	15049012
Application Number:	15049013
Application Number:	15049014
Application Number:	15049016
Application Number:	15049017
Application Number:	15049015

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 038184 FRAME: 0787

**Phone:** 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: IP RESEARCH PLUS, INC.
Address Line 1: 21 TADCASTER CIRCLE

Address Line 2: ATTN: PENELOPE J.A. AGODOA Address Line 4: WALDORF, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-40960
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PENELOPE J.A. AGODOA
SIGNATURE:	/pja/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2016

tal Attachments: 19
urce=40960#page1.tif
urce=40960#page2.tif
urce=40960#page3.tif
urce=40960#page4.tif
urce=40960#page5.tif
urce=40960#page6.tif
urce=40960#page7.tif
urce=40960#page8.tif
urce=40960#page9.tif
urce=40960#page10.tif
urce=40960#page11.tif
urce=40960#page12.tif
urce=40960#page13.tif
urce=40960#page14.tif
urce=40960#page15.tif
urce=40960#page16.tif
urce=40960#page17.tif
urce=40960#page18.tif
urce=40960#page19.tif

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of March 25, 2016 (this "Agreement"), among GOPRO, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), the OTHER GRANTORS from time to time party hereto and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent.

Reference is made to (a) the Credit Agreement dated as of March 25, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Company, GoPro Coöperatief U.A., a Dutch cooperative with excluded liability, having its statutory seat in Amsterdam, the Netherlands, and registered with the trade register in the Netherlands under number 61391743 (the "Dutch Borrower" and, together with the Company, the "Borrowers"), the Lenders party thereto and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent, and (b) the U.S. Collateral Agreement referred to therein. The Lenders and the Issuing Banks have agreed to extend credit to the Borrowers subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement. The obligations of the Lenders and the Issuing Banks to extend such credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. The Grantors party hereto are (or are Affiliates of) the Borrowers, will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrowers pursuant to the Credit Agreement and are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders and the Issuing Banks to extend such credit. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms.</u> Each capitalized term used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning specified in the Credit Agreement or the U.S. Collateral Agreement, as applicable. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.03 of the Credit Agreement also apply to this Agreement, <u>mutatis mutandis</u>.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment and performance in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor pursuant to the U.S. Collateral Agreement did, and hereby does, grant to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the following assets now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in, to or under which such Grantor now has or at any time hereafter may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Patent and Trademark Collateral"):

(a) (i) all letters patent of the United States of America or the equivalent thereof in any other country, all registrations and recordings thereof and all applications for letters patent of the United States of America or the equivalent thereof in any other country or any political subdivision thereof, including registrations, recordings and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any other country or any political subdivision thereof, including, in the case of any Grantor, any of the foregoing set forth under its name on Schedule I hereto, and (ii) all reissues, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, inter partes reviews, renewals, adjustments or extensions thereof,

[[3589233]]

and the inventions disclosed or claimed therein, including the right to make, have made, use, sell, offer to sell, import or export the inventions disclosed or claimed therein; and

(b) (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, domain names, global top level domain names, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office in any State of the United States of America or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, all extensions or renewals thereof, and all common law rights related thereto, including, in the case of any Grantor, any of the foregoing set forth under its name on Schedule II hereto, (ii) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby and (iii) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill.

SECTION 3. <u>Collateral Agreement</u>. The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance of, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the U.S. Collateral Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Patent and Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the U.S. Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the U.S. Collateral Agreement, the terms of the U.S. Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by fax, emailed pdf or any other electronic means that reproduces an image of the actual executed signature page shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Incorporation by Reference</u>. The provisions of Sections 5.02, 5.04, 5.05, 5.09 and 5.10 of the U.S. Collateral Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference herein as if set forth in full force herein, mutatis mutandis.

[Signature Pages Follow]

[[3589233]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

GOPRO, INC.,

Name: Brian McGee

Title:CFO

GOPRO CARE, INC.

by

Name: Brian McGee

Title:CFO

GOPRO CARE SERVICES, INC.

by

Name: Brian McGee

Title:CFO

WOODMAN LABS CAYMAN, INC.,

by

Name: Virginia Irvine Crowe

Title: Vice President, Finance and

**Assistant Secretary** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

GOPRO, INC.,
by
Name: Brian McGee Title:CFO
GOPRO CARE, INC.
by
Name: Brian McGee Title:CFO
GOPRO CARE SERVICES, INC.
by
Name: Brian McGee Title:CFO

Name: Virginia Irvine Crowe

WOODMAN LABS CAYMAN, INC.,

Title: Vice President, Finance and

Assistant Secretary

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent,

hv

Tony Yûng

Executive Director

[Signature Page to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement]

# **SCHEDULE I**

# PATENTS OWNED BY GOPRO, INC.

# U.S. Patent Registrations

Registered Owner	Туре	Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - NPREG	6,955,484	Oct 18, 2005	Harness System For Attaching Camera To User
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - CON	7,273,321	Sep 25, 2007	Harness System For Attaching Camera To User
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - CON	7,458,736	Dec 2, 2008	Harness System For Attaching Camera To User
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - CON	8,079,501	Dec 20, 2011	Harness For Attaching Camera To User
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - NPREG	8,199,251	Jun 12, 2012	Camera Housing With Integrated Expansion Module
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - NPREG	8,014,656	Sep 6, 2011	Mount System For Attaching Camera To A Sport Board
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - NPREG	8,606,073	Dec 10, 2013	Broadcast Management System
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - CON	9,171,577	Oct 27, 2015	Encoding and Decoding Selectively Retrievable Representations of Video Content
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - CON	8,150,248	Apr 3, 2012	Mount System For Attaching Camera To A Sport Board
GoPro, Inc.	Design - DIV	D657,808	Apr 17, 2012	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - CON	8,345,969	Jan 1, 2013	Method for Efficient Compression and Decoding of Single Sensor Color Image Data
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D657,811	Apr 17, 2012	Lens Window For A Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D677,748	Mar 12, 2013	Sports Board Mounting System
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D689,537	Sep 10, 2013	Flat Lens Camera Assembly
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - ORG	8,917,330	Dec 23, 2014	Cinematic Image Blur in Digital Cameras Based on Exposure Timing Manipulation
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - ORG	9,033,596	May 19, 2015	Camera Mount Vibration Dampener
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - ORG	9,036,016	May 19, 2015	Initial Camera Mode

[[NYCORP:3588155v3:4400C: 03/19/2016--01:42 PM]]

Registered				
Owner	Туре	Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
		0.007.007		Management System
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - ORG	8,995,903	Mar 31, 2015	Credential Transfer
				Management Camera
C-D- I	III-III ODC	0.004.000	M 21 2015	Network
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - ORG	8,994,800	Mar 31, 2015	Credential Transfer
				Management Camera System
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D702,747	Apr 15, 2014	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG  Design - ORG	D719,534	Dec 16, 2014	Remote Control
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG  Design - ORG	D721,395	Jan 20, 2015	Camera
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D644,679	Sep 6, 2011	Lens Window For
Gor io, me.	Design - ORG	D044,079	Sep 0, 2011	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D646,313	Oct 4, 2011	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D674,428	Jan 15, 2013	Housing for Cameras
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D674,429	Jan 15, 2013	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - NPREG	8,014,597	Sep 6, 2011	Method for Efficient
00110, 1110.		(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	35p 3, 2311	Compression and
				Decoding of Single
				Sensor Color Image Data
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - ORG	8,687,086	Apr 1, 2014	On-Chip Image Sensor
				Data Compression
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - ORG	9,025,014	May 5, 2015	Device Detection
	•			Camera System
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - NPREG	8,970,689	Mar 3, 2015	Camera Mounting
				Assembly
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D702,276	Apr 8, 2014	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - DIV	8,325,270	Dec 4, 2012	Camera Housing With
				Integrated Expansion
				Module
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - NPREG	8,913,141	Dec 16, 2014	Edge-Based Electronic
	III NEDEC	0.204.044	D 1 2015	Image Stabilization
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - NPREG	9,204,041	Dec 1, 2015	Rolling Shutter
C.D. I	TI-TI- NEDEC	0.105.207	N. 10 2015	Synchronization
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - NPREG	9,185,387	Nov 10, 2015	Image Blur Based on 3D
CaDra Ina	Heller NDDEC	9.070.719	Mon 2 2015	Depth Information
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - NPREG	8,970,718	Mar 3, 2015	Image Capture Accelerator
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D692,472	Oct 29, 2013	Lens Adapter
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - ORG	9,241,096	Jan 19, 2016	Housing With Touch-
Gor io, mc.	Ounty - OKG	9,241,090	Jan 19, 2010	Through Membrane
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D699,276	Feb 11, 2014	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D699,277	Feb 11, 2014	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D691,609	Oct 15, 2013	Expansion Module
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D691,608	Oct 15, 2013	Expansion Module  Expansion Module
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D702,755	Apr 15, 2014	Lens Cover
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D682,778	May 21, 2013	Battery
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D702,754	Apr 15, 2014	Lens Cover
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D688,726	Aug 27, 2013	Suction Cup Mounting
			<i>G</i> , –	Apparatus
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - CON	8,638,392	Jan 28, 2014	Camera Housing With
<u> </u>		,		Integrated Expansion
				Module

Registered				
Owner	Туре	Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D702,277	Apr 8, 2014	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - CON	8,538,143	Sep 17, 2013	Compression and
				Decoding of Single
				Sensor Color Image Data
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D687,112	Jul 30, 2013	Sports Board Mounting
				System
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - ORG	9,030,606	May 12, 2015	Wireless Camera
				Housing Illuminators
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D724,538	Mar 17, 2015	Battery
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - ORG	8,857,775	Oct 14, 2014	Camera Mount with
				Spring Clamp
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - ORG	9,004,783	Apr 14, 2015	Camera Mountable Arm
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - ORG	8,837,928	Sep 16, 2014	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D710,921	Aug 12, 2014	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D697,570	Jan 14, 2014	Sports Board Mounting
				System
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D698,851	Feb 4, 2014	Suction Cup Mounting
				Apparatus
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - CON	8,644,629	Feb 4, 2014	Compression and
				Decoding of Single
				Sensor Color Image Data
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D710,922	Aug 12, 2014	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - NPREG	9,025,080	May 5, 2015	Heat Transfer Camera
				Ring
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D698,790	Feb 4, 2014	Expansion Module
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D698,791	Feb 4, 2014	Expansion Module
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D699,275	Feb 11, 2014	Lens Adapter
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - ORG	8,992,102	Mar 31, 2015	Camera Housing for a
C-D I	Hellies CON	0.142.257	G 22 2015	Square-Profile Camera
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - CON	9,142,257	Sep 22, 2015	Broadcast Management
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D724,638	Mar 17, 2015	System Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON  Design - CON	D719,628	Dec 16, 2014	Sports Board Mounting
Gorio, mc.	Design - CON	D719,020	Dec 10, 2014	System System
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D724,637	Mar 17, 2015	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - ORG	8,988,509	Mar 24, 2015	Auto-Alignment of
Gorio, me.	othing - OKG	0,700,507	Wiai 24, 2013	Image Sensors in a
				Multi-Camera System
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - ORG	9,197,885	Nov 24, 2015	Target-Less Auto-
Gor io, inc.	Cumiy One	7,177,003	110, 21, 2013	Alignment of Image
				Sensors in a Multi-
				Camera System
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D727,908	Apr 28, 2015	Expansion Module
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D727,909	Apr 28, 2015	Expansion Module
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - CON	8,718,390	May 6, 2014	Compression and
		1 - 7 7	, =, == 2 .	Decoding of Single
				Sensor Color Image Data
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D730,428	May 26, 2015	Suction Cup Mount
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - ORG	8,870,475	Oct 28, 2014	Camera Mount for
<u> </u>			, ·	Sports Board
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - NPREG	8,917,329	Dec 23, 2014	Conversion Between
				Aspect Ratios in Camera

Registered				
Owner	Туре	Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
GoPro, Inc.	Design - DIV	D732,593	Jun 23, 2015	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D735,260	Jul 28, 2015	Lens Cover
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - CON	8,970,726	Mar 3, 2015	Image Sensor Data
				Compression and DSP
				Decompression
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D734,799	Jul 21, 2015	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - NPREG	8,879,858	Nov 4, 2014	Multi-Channel Bit Packing Engine
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - CON	8,879,861	Nov 4, 2014	Compression and
				Decoding of Single
				Sensor Color Image Data
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - NPREG	8,830,367	Sep 9, 2014	Frame Manipulation to
				Reduce Rolling Shutter
				Artifacts
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - NPREG	9,196,039	Nov 24, 2015	Image Sensor Read
				Window Adjustment for
				Multi-Camera Array
				Tolerance
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - NPREG	9,262,801	Feb 16, 2016	Image Taping in a Multi-
				Camera Array
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - CON	9,253,421	Feb 2, 2016	On-Chip Image Sensor
G B I	D : ODG	D 700 707	1.17.2015	Data Compression
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D733,787	Jul 7, 2015	Camera Dive Filter
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D733,788	Jul 7, 2015	Camera Dive Filter
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D725,590	Mar 31, 2015	Battery
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D737,879	Sep 1, 2015 Mar 24, 2015	Camera Haysing
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON Design - ORG	D725,169 D745,589	Dec 15, 2015	Camera Housing Camera
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D740,868	Oct 13, 2015	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON  Design - CON	D739,451	Sep 22, 2015	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D724,398	Mar 17, 2015	Wrench
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D740,875	Oct 13, 2015	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - CON	9,237,271	Jan 12, 2016	Edge-Based Electronic
Gorro, me.	Clinty COIT	3,237,271	Jun 12, 2010	Image Stabilization
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - CON	9,122,133	Sep 1, 2015	Camera Mount for
		,,	,	Sports Board
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - CON	9,025,896	May 5, 2015	Compression and
,		, ,		Decoding of Single
				Sensor Color Image Data
GoPro, Inc.	Design - ORG	D746,353	Dec 29, 2015	Camera Mountable Arm
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D740,876	Oct 13, 2015	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - ORG	9,213,218	Dec 15, 2015	Humidity Prevention
				System within a Camera
				Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - CON	9,204,022	Dec 1, 2015	Camera Mounting
	<u> </u>			Assembly
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D735,790	Aug 4, 2015	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D741,394	Oct 20, 2015	Camera Housing
GoPro, Inc.	Utility - CON	9,204,021	Dec 1, 2015	Camera Mountable Arm
GoPro, Inc.*	Utility - NPREG	9,264,599	Feb 16, 2016	Hand-Held Device for
				Mounting and Wirelessly
				Triggering a Camera

Registered	Tuna	Datant Number	Issue Date	Title
Owner	Type	Patent Number	Issue Date	
GoPro, Inc.	Design - CON	D745,920	Dec 22, 2015	Camera
GoPro, Inc.**	Utility - NSPCT	8,473,720	Jun 25, 2013	Method for Providing
				Data to a Digital
				Processing Means
GoPro, Inc.**	Utility - NSPCT	8,429,625	Apr 23, 2013	Digital Data Processing
				Method and System
GoPro, Inc.**	Utility - NSPCT	8,412,725	Apr 2, 2013	Method for Processing
				an Object on a Platform
				Having One or More
				Processors and
				Memories, and Platform
				Using Same

<sup>\*</sup> Currently registered to POV Camera Mounts, Inc., which no longer exists as it was merged into GoPro, Inc. (its direct parent) on December 23, 2015. The Company is in the process of having the records updated to reflect ownership by GoPro, Inc.

## U.S. Patent Applications

Registered Owner	Title	Application Number	Filing Date
GoPro, Inc.	Modular Configurable Camera System	13/437,854	Apr 2, 2012
GoPro, Inc.	Digital Signal Processor Buffer	13/772,306	Feb 20, 2013
Gorio, inc.	Management	13///2,300	100 20, 2013
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Filter	29/437,109	Nov 13, 2012
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Housing with Integrated	14/132,554	Dec 18, 2013
Gorio, mc.	Expansion Module	14/132,334	Dec 16, 2013
GoPro, Inc.	Image Capture Accelerator	14/488,283	Sep 17, 2014
GoPro, Inc.	Dual-Microphone Camera	14/275,696	May 12, 2014
GoPro, Inc.	Color Model Look-Up Table	14/521,460	Oct 22, 2014
	Generation		
GoPro, Inc.	Multi-Camera Array with Adjacent	14/308,495	Jun 18, 2014
	Fields of View		
GoPro, Inc.	Scene and Activity Identification in	14/513,149	Oct 13, 2014
	Video Summary Generation		
GoPro, Inc.	Generating Video Summaries for a	14/513,150	Oct 13, 2014
	Video Using Video Summary		
	Templates		
GoPro, Inc.	Camera	29/492,290	May 30, 2014
GoPro, Inc.	Camera	29/497,155	Jul 21, 2014
GoPro, Inc.	Heat Sink for a Square Camera	14/572,557	Dec 16, 2014
GoPro, Inc.	Simplified Draw Latch with Bent	14/313,786	Jun 24, 2014
	Wireform Mid-Linkage		
GoPro, Inc.	Video Scene Classification by	14/513,151	Oct 13, 2014
	Activity		
GoPro, Inc.	Activity Identification in Video	14/513,153	Oct 13, 2014
GoPro, Inc.	Audio Watermark in a Digital Video	14/598,134	Jan 15, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Watermarking Digital Images to	14/598,132	Jan 15, 2015

<sup>\*\*</sup> Currently registered to DXO Labs. GoPro purchased these patents in an asset purchase that closed on April 30, 2015. The Company is in the process of having these records updated to reflect ownership by GoPro, Inc.

		Application	
Registered Owner	Title	Number	Filing Date
	Increase Bit Depth		
GoPro, Inc.	Inter Frame Watermark in a Digital Video	14/598,135	Jan 15, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Heat Sink	14/458,195	Aug 12, 2014
GoPro, Inc.	Encoding and Decoding Selectively Retrievable Representations of Video Content	14/340,873	Jul 25, 2014
GoPro, Inc.	Frame Manipulation to Reduce Rolling Shutter Artifacts	14/451,437	Aug 5, 2014
GoPro, Inc.	Quick-Release Ball-and-Socket Joint Camera Mount	14/521,458	Oct 22, 2014
GoPro, Inc.	Audio Signal Level Estimation in Cameras	14/548,146	Nov 19, 2014
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Mount	29/530,989	Jun 22, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Mount with Spring Clamp	14/452,037	Aug 5, 2014
GoPro, Inc.	Swivel Camera Mount	14/604,518	Jan 23, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Protective Lens Attachment	14/456,998	Aug 11, 2014
GoPro, Inc.	Automatic Generation of Video From Spherical Content Using Location- Based Metadata	14/637,173	Mar 3, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Generation of Video From Spherical Content Using Edit Maps	14/637,180	Mar 3, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Automatic Generation of Video From Spherical Content Using Audio/Visual Analysis	14/637,193	Mar 3, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Temporary Adhesive Camera Mount	14/578,292	Dec 19, 2014
GoPro, Inc.	Voice-Based Video Tagging	14/530,245	Oct 31, 2014
GoPro, Inc.	Image Stitching in a Multi-Camera Array	14/754,694	Jun 30, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Image Stitching in a Multi-Camera Array	14/754,696	Jun 30, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Image Stitching in a Multi-Camera Array	14/754,695	Jun 30, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Video Encoding for Reduced Streaming Latency	14/841,431	Aug 31, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Variable Playback Speed Template for Video Editing Application	14/609,227	Jan 29, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Swivel Camera Mount	14/606,018	Jan 27, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Sports Board Mounting System	29/508,714	Nov 10, 2014
GoPro, Inc.	Remote Control	29/508,712	Nov 10, 2014
GoPro, Inc.	Cinematic Image Blur in Digital Cameras Based on Exposure Timing Manipulation	14/546,769	Nov 18, 2014
GoPro, Inc.	Efficient Video Frame Rendering in Compliance with Cross-Origin Resource Restrictions	14/727,445	Jun 1, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Media Identifier Generation for Camera-Captured Media	14/883,943	Oct 15, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	JBT 288.2 US Audio Encoder for Wind and Microphone Noise Reduction in a Microphone Array System	14/789,683	Jul 1, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Intelligent Point of Purchase	62/142,966	Apr 3, 2015

		Application	
Registered Owner	Title	Number	Filing Date
C.D. I	Apparatus	20/514 655	1. 15 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Extension Pack	29/514,655	Jan 15, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Distributed Video Processing in a Cloud Environment	14/675,423	Mar 31, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Electronics Packaging	29/523,177	Apr 7, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Electronics Packaging	29/523,184	Apr 7, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Auto-Alignment of Image Sensors in a Multi-Camera System	14/606,019	Jan 27, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Image Capture Accelerator	14/603,570	Jan 23, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Image Sensor Data Compression and DSP Decompression	14/603,563	Jan 23, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Battery	29/515,982	Jan 28, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Heat Transfer Camera Ring	14/664,600	Mar 20, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Scene and Activity Identification in Video Summary Generation	14/675,552	Mar 31, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Harness	29/518,110	Feb 19, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Selectively Uploading Videos to a Cloud Environment	14/675,442	Mar 31, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Quick Release Bite Mount	14/693,864	Apr 22, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Scene and Activity Identification in Video Summary Generation Based on Motion Detected in a Video	14/705,864	May 6, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Credential Transfer Management Camera System	14/628,057	Feb 20, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Credential Transfer Management Camera Network	14/628,061	Feb 20, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Housing	29/522,567	Mar 31, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Prism-Based Focal Plane Adjustment for Thermal Compensation in a Lens Assembly	62/205,600	Aug 14, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Sharpening Algorithm for Images Based on Polar Coordinates	62/259,606	Nov 24, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera	29/525,957	May 5, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Thermal Compensation to Adjust Camera Lens Focus	14/839,881	Aug 28, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Integrated Image Sensor and Lens Assembly	14/705,896	May 6, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Compression and Decoding of Single Sensor Color Image Data	14/676,776	Apr 1, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Integrated Sensor and Lens Assembly with Post-tuning Optical Alignment	62/205,602	Aug 14, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Configurable Input/Output Connector in a Camera	14/885,990	Oct 16, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Thermal Compensation in an Integrated Image Sensor and Lens Assembly	62/160,473	May 12, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Mode Control	62/155,882	May 1, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Virtual Lens Simulation for Video and Photo Cropping	62/164,409	May 20, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Mount	29/523,742	Apr 13, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Mount	29/523,743	Apr 13, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Mount	29/526,262	May 7, 2015

D 14 10	TVA	Application	Eur D
Registered Owner	Title	Number	Filing Date
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Mount (GIMLI)	29/524,032	Apr 15, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Pipelined Video Interface for Remote Controlled Aerial Vehicle with Camera	62/187,200	Jun 30, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Return Path Configuration for Remote Controlled Aerial Vehicle	62/150,703	Apr 21, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Mount	29/524,866	Apr 23, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Plug for Camera Mount	29/524,012	Apr 15, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Mount	29/525,956	May 5, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Audio Decoder for Wind and Microphone Noise Reduction in a Microphone Array System	14/789,691	Jul 1, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Image Stitching in a Multi-Camera Array	14/754,697	Jun 30, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Thermal Compensation in a Lens Assembly	62/141,673	Apr 1, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Automatic Composition of Composite Images and Videos from a Single Video or Image Sequence	62/233,882	Sep 28, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Wireless Surface Illuminators	14/679,930	Apr 6, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Image Stabilization Mechanism	62/167,241	May 27, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Integrated Image Sensor and Lens Assembly	14/705,891	May 6, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Suction Cup Mount	29/527,029	May 14, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Initial Camera Mode Management System	14/689,963	Apr 17, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Detachable Camera Mount	14/854,040	Sep 15, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Housing (Floaty)	29/526,511	May 11, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Mount	29/532,257	Jul 2, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Aerial Vehicle	29/535,225	Aug 4, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Remote Controller	29/535,226	Aug 4, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Automated Guidance System for Aerial Observation System	62/157,877	May 6, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Automatic Microphone Selection in a Sports Camera	62/188,450	Jul 2, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Peripheral Device for Supplemental Audio Capture and Remote Control of Camera	62/193,541	Jul 16, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Smart Shutter in Low Light	14/879,078	Oct 8, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Unified Image Processing for Combined Images Based on Spatially Co-Located Zones	14/872,063	Sep 30, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Separate Range Tone Mapping for Component Images in a Combined Image	14/872,017	Sep 30, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Multi Camera Mount	62/166,584	May 26, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Automatic Generation of Video and Directional Audio from Spherical Content	14/789,706	Jul 1, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Mount for Helmet	62/213,085	Sep 1, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Integrated Sensor and Lens Assembly with Differential Threads Adjustment	14/938,725	Nov 11, 2015

Registered Owner	Title	Application Number	Filing Date
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Mount	29/532,008	Jun 30, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Mount	29/532,009	Jun 30, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Focal Compensation for Thermal Expansion of Camera Optics Using Chromatic Aberration	62/273,157	Dec 30, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Short Bite Mount	29/532,518	Jul 7, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Long Bite Mount	29/532,517	Jul 7, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Global Tone Mapping	62/174,786	Jun 12, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Mechanical Configuration for Unmanned Aerial Vehicle	62/187,205	Jun 30, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Enumeration of Cameras in an Array	14/927,466	Oct 30, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Pole Mount	29/531,924	Jun 30, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Multi-Camera Time Synchronization	14/951,482	Nov 24, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Authenticating a Limited Input Device Via an Authenticated Application	14/873,162	Oct 1, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera (Session)	29/500,825	Aug 28, 2014
GoPro, Inc.	Hostless mDNS-SD Responder with Authenticated Host Wake Service	14/864,787	Sep 24, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Bluetooth Low Energy Hostless Private Address Resolution	14/864,793	Sep 24, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Activity Sensing Gimbal	62/249,879	Nov 2, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Dynamic Synchronization of Frame Rate to a Detected Cadence in a Time	14/970,866	Dec 16, 2015
CoDua Ina	Lapse Image Sequence Multi-Camera Mount	29/543,449	Oat 22, 2015
GoPro, Inc. GoPro, Inc.		62/199,356	Oct 23, 2015 Jul 31, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Pre-Flight Mapping for Aerial Vehicle Camera Mount for Sports Board	14/807,708	Jul 23, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Equatorial Stitching of Hemispherical Images in a Spherical Capture System	62/204,290	Aug 12, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Angular Reflectance of Curved Lens Surface Coating	62/212,544	Aug 31, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Unibody Dual-Lens Mount for a Spherical Camera	62/267,864	Dec 15, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Mount	14/883,431	Oct 14, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Controller with Context- Sensitive User Interface	14/918,472	Oct 20, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Broadcast Management System	14/830,318	Aug 19, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Housing	29/538,974	Sep 10, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Housing	29/538,973	Sep 10, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Quick-Release Ball-and-Socket Joint Camera Mount	14/922,157	Oct 25, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Securing Wireless Network Credentials Without a User Login	62/264,035	Dec 7, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Antenna Optimization	62/267,176	Dec 14, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Encoding and Decoding Selectively Retrievable Representations of Video Content	14/852,868	Sep 14, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Target-Less Auto-Alignment of Image Sensors in a Multi-Camera System	14/876,041	Oct 6, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera	29/541,948	Oct 9, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Image Blur Based on 3D Depth Information	14/875,690	Oct 5, 2015

Registered Owner	Title	Application Number	Filing Date
GoPro, Inc.	Swivel Wrist Mount	14/882,771	Oct 14, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Removable Camera Lens Cover	14/970,323	Dec 15, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Integrated Antenna in an Aerial Vehicle	62/269,880	Dec 18, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Image Sensor Read Window Adjustment for Multi-Camera Array Tolerance	14/921,395	Oct 23, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Multi-Camera Array with Shared Spherical Lens	14/921,410	Oct 23, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Multi-Camera Array with Housing	14/921,399	Oct 23, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Dual Lens Mount	29/550,136	Dec 30, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera	29/545,934	Nov 17, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Hand-Held Device for Mounting and Wirelessly Triggering a Camera	15/005,890	Jan 25, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Mountable Arm	14/926,321	Oct 29, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Mounting Assembly	14/926,310	Oct 29, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Rolling Shutter Synchronization	14/926,325	Oct 29, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Humidity Prevention System within a Camera Housing	14/931,735	Nov 3, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera	29/544,451	Nov 3, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Multi-Camera Rig	29/547,039	Nov 30, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Mountable Arm	29/547,340	Dec 3, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Housing for a Square-Profile Camera	14/947,766	Nov 20, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Multi-Lens Camera	29/548,661	Dec 15, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Mount Handle	29/548,660	Dec 15, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Device Case	29/549,863	Dec 29, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Socket Mount Adapter	29/548,662	Dec 15, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Housing Ball Mount (Gozer)	29/550,002	Dec 29, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Housing Ball Mount (Slimer)	29/549,864	Dec 29, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Ball and Socket Mount Adapter Arm	29/548,664	Dec 15, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Socket Mount Adapter	29/548,665	Dec 15, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Arm Mount	29/548,666	Dec 15, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Dive Housing (Coustaeu)	29/549,861	Dec 29, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Multi-Camera System Content Capture and Management	15/071,199	Mar 15, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Synchronization of Frame Rate to a Detected Cadence in a Time Lapse Image Sequence Using Sampling	14/970,869	Dec 16, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Strap Connector	29/550,139	Dec 30, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Aerial Vehicle Arm	29/549,174	Dec 18, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Aerial Vehicle Body	29/549,176	Dec 18, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Landing Gear	29/549,177	Dec 18, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Aerial Vehicle Arm	29/549,173	Dec 18, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Frame (Phantom)	29/549,862	Dec 29, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Image Data Manipulation in an Image Processor	62/268,687	Dec 17, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Gimbal Mount System	62/273,825	Dec 31, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Remote Controller	29/548,824	Dec 16, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	UniBody Dual-Lens Mount for a Spherical Camera	15/057,896	Mar 1, 2016

Registered Owner	Title	Application Number	Filing Date
GoPro, Inc.	Aerial Vehicle	29/549,171	Dec 18, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Pole Mount	29/552,561	Jan 22, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Pole Mount	29/552,562	Jan 22, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Electronic Device Wrist Mount	29/552,199	Jan 21, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Electronic Device Clip Mount	29/552,198	Jan 21, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Controller Device	29/552,197	Jan 21, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Gimbal Mount System	62/274,077	Dec 31, 2015
GoPro, Inc.	Image Taping in a Multi-Camera Array	14/991,481	Jan 8, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Conversion Between Aspect Ratios in Camera	15/011,253	Jan 29, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Housing	29/553,299	Jan 29, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Housing	14/995,599	Jan 14, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Camera	29/552,016	Jan 19, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Housing	29/550,973	Jan 8, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Unmanned Aerial Vehicle	62/279,621	Jan 15, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Camera System Using Stabilizing Gimbal	62/302,170	Mar 2, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Aerial Capture Platform	62/302,114	Mar 1, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Housing	29/557,076	Mar 4, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Camera	29/554,818	Feb 16, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Housing	29/556,097	Feb 26, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Housing	29/556,096	Feb 26, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Image Sensor Alignment in a Multi- Camera System Accelerator Architecture	15/049,011	Feb 20, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Camera Configuration in a Camera System Accelerator Architecture	15/049,010	Feb 20, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Camera System Transmission in Bandwidth Constrained Environments	15/049,012	Feb 20, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Camera System Dual-Encoder Architecture	15/049,013	Feb 20, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Camera System Dual-Encoder Architecture	15/049,014	Feb 20, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Motion Estimation and Detection in a Camera System Accelerator Architecture	15/049,016	Feb 20, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Camera System Dual-Encoder Architecture	15/049,017	Feb 20, 2016
GoPro, Inc.	Camera System Encoder/Decoder Architecture	15/049,015	Feb 20, 2016

U.S. PATENTS OWNED BY GOPRO CARE, INC.

None.

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS OF GOPRO CARE, INC.

None.

# U.S. PATENTS OWNED BY GOPRO CARE SERVICES, INC. None. U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS OF GOPRO CARE SERVICES, INC. None.

U.S. PATENTS OWNED BY WOODMAN LABS CAYMAN, INC.

None.

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS OF WOODMAN LABS CAYMAN, INC.

None.

[[NYCORP:3588155v3:4400C: 03/19/2016--01:42 PM]]